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Arizona Department of Health Services  
Training and Exercise Planning Workshop 

Black Canyon Conference Center 
4/27/2016 

8:00 AM – 4:00 PM 

 Agenda 
8:00 AM REGISTRATION and Breakfast 

9:00 AM 
BALLROOM  

Welcome and Introductions: 
Teresa Ehnert, ADHS BPHEP Bureau Chief 

9:20 AM—10:20 AM 
 

Presentations: 
MYTEP Priorities/Gap Assessment and AAR Analysis – Antonio Hernandez, ADHS 
ADHS/DEMA BP5 Forecast– Alyssa Van Story, ADHS and Rebecca Sosa, DEMA 
Overview of Breakout Sessions I & II – Alyssa Van Story, ADHS 

10:20 AM—10:35 AM BREAK (Transition to Breakout Rooms) 

10:35 AM—11:35 AM 

Breakout Session I -  Facilitated by ADHS Staff 
Breakout Session I – Regional Training and Exercise Schedule  
 Objective 1: Regional working session to discuss and collaborate on BP5 

events and activities. Participants to gain awareness of events and draft a 
regional calendar of major events.  

 Objective 2: Review ADHS MYTEP and identify opportunities to participate 
and collaborate on listed events.  

Ballroom Central Region  

Joshua Northern Region  

Arizona Southern Region 

Library Western Region 

11:35 AM —11:45 AM Return to Ballroom for the Working Lunch 

11:45 AM—12:45 PM 
BALLROOM  

Lunch - Buffet and Working Session 
BP5 Work plan discussion – Teresa Ehnert, ADHS 
Training Resources – Ruth Penn, ADHS and Ron Kopcik, DEMA             

12:45 PM —1:45 PM 
Breakout Session I Continued -  Facilitated by ADHS Staff 
Draft Calendar of Events – Training and Exercise Planning: 
 Objectives continued 

Ballroom Central Region  
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Joshua Northern Region  

Arizona Southern Region 

Library Western Region 

1:45 PM – 2:45 PM 

Session II Plans and Planning Coordination – Facilitated by ADHS Staff 
Topic/planning priority determined by each Region 

 Objective 1: Regional review of planning priorities to identify and bridge 
partners collaborating on similar planning projects in BP5. 

 Objective 2: Review ADHS Plan Maintenance Calendar and identify 
opportunities to collaborate on planning activities 

Ballroom Central Region  

Joshua Northern Region  

Arizona Southern Region 

Library Western Region 

2:45 PM—3:00 PM Afternoon Break -  Snacks/Refreshments & Transition to Closing Session  

3:00 PM—4:00 PM 
BALLROOM  

Closing Session: 
Brief Back: Breakout Sessions – Alyssa Van Story, ADHS  
Next Steps & Closing Remarks – Teresa Ehnert, ADHS  

 

Table 1 - Agenda 
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ADHS BP5 Training and Exercise Schedule 
*Dates and times can be subject to change* 

 

Month Event Name Event Date 
July HEOC Relocation Drill (Internal) 7/14/2016 

  AZID Training and Tabletop Exercise 7/26-29/2016 
  Strategic Planning Workshop  TBD 
      

   
August  Improvement Planning Conference 8/10/2016 

  HEOC Planning Sim Lab TBD 
      

   
September

  Mass Care Planning Workshop  9/14/16 

  MAG 289 PIO Awareness Training 9/20/16 
  HEOC Ops Sim Lab  TBD 
      

October MAG 300 - Intermediate ICS Training 10/17/16 
  Patient Movement Exercise 10/26/16 
  AAR Training (Via AzCHER & ALPHERA) TBD 
  HEOC Log Sim Lab  TBD 
    
      

November CBRNE/Active Shooter Workshop/TTX 11/2/16 
  HEOC Finance Sim Lab TBD 
    
      

December MAG 290  - Basic PIO Training  12/5/16 
  ESF 8 Workshop 12/7/16 
  AZ Department of Education Workshop 12/14/16 
  MAG 400 - Advanced ICS Training  TBD 
    
      

January Special Event s (Bowl Games, New Year’s Eve)   
  ADHS Plan Overview & Training TBD 
  Just in Time WebEOC Training TBD 
      

February 
Palo Verde Nuclear Generating Station Drill (Partner Event) – 
HEOC Activation TBD 

  ADHS All Partners Meeting 2/8/17 
  Special Events (All Star Game)   
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Month Event Name Event Date 
    
      
      

March PVNGS Full Scale Exercise (Partner Event) – HEOC Activation   
  TEPW 3/8/17 
  DEMA/MCDEM RCC Exercise (Partner Event) – HEOC Activation   
      

April Partners In Preparedness Workshop 4/12/17 
  DEMA Recovery Tabletop (Partner Event)   
      

May Tribal Public Health and Safety Workshop 5/17/17 
  MAG 291 JIS/JIC PIO Training 5/23/17 
    
      

June AZ Department of Education Workshop TBD 
  MAG 146 HSEEP Training 6/13/17 
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DEMA/ADEM 2016-2017 Exercise Schedule 

 

 

Dates subject to change 

Jurisdiction  
(State, local, 
facility, etc.) 

Exercise Schedule 2016  
Qtr 1 Qtr 2 Qtr 3 Qtr 4 

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec 

DEMA/ 
ADEM 

*PVNGS 
Gov’t 

Orientation  
1/13 

*PVNGS 
Rehearsal 

Drill 
2/4-5 

*PVNGS  
Plume FSE 

3/1-2 
 

*PVNGS 
Recovery 

TTX 
3/3 

 
*PVNGS 
RCC Drill 

3/8 
 

*PVNGS 
RCC 

Exercise 
3/10 

 
COML 

Task Book 
Exercise 

Pima 
County 
3/15-16 

 

  

Pima 
County 

FSE 
5/4 

 
Cyberguar

d TTX 
5/31-6/2 

 
Statewide 
Recovery 

TTX 
6/15 

 
SEOC 

Relocatio
n Drill 
6/XX 

    

Statewide 
Exercise 
4th QTR 

TBD 
 

DEMA 
TEPW 
TBD 
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Dates subject to change 

 

Jurisdiction  
(State, local, 
facility, etc.) 

Exercise Schedule 2017  
Qtr 1 Qtr 2 Qtr 3 Qtr 4 

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec 

DEMA/ 
ADEM 

SEOC 
Position TR 

 
*PVNGS 

Gov’t 
Orientation  

1/18 

SEOC 
Position 

TR 
 

*PVNGS 
Ingestion 
Pathway 

FS 
Drill 

2/7-8 

SEOC 
Game  

 
*PVNGS  
Ingestion 
Pathway 

Evaluated 
FSE 
3/7-8 

 
*PVNGS 
Recovery 
Evaluated 

TTX 
3/9 

 
*PVNGS 
RCC Drill 

3/14 
 

*PVNGS 
RCC 

Evaluated 
Exercise 

3/16 
 
 

SEOC 
Position 

TR  

SEOC 
Position 

TR 

SEOC 
Drill 

 
Cyber 
TTX 

 

SEOC 
Position 

TR 

SEOC 
Position 

TR 

SEOC 
Drill 

SEOC 
Position 

TR 

Statewide 
Exercise 
4th QTR 

TBD 
 

DEMA 
TEPW 
TBD 

SEOC 
Position 

TR 
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Presentations 
MYTEP Priorities/Gap Assessment and AAR Analysis 

Antonio Hernandez, Section Chief Partner Integration 

 

Notes: 
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ADHS/DEMA BP5 Forecast of Events 
Alyssa Van Story, Exercise Coordinator, ADHS 

Rebecca Sosa, Exercise Coordinator, DEMA 
 

Notes: 
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Breakout Session I – Regional Training and Exercise Schedule 
Objective 1: Discuss and Collaborate on Regional BP5 events and activities 
1. What exercises have already been planned or are in the planning stages at the regional 

level? 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
2. What exercises have already been planned or are in the planning stages at your agency or 

facility level? 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
3. Is there a potential to expand on some or all of the capabilities and objectives being tested in 

these exercises? 
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4. What exercises currently planned by your organization or agency would you like to expand to 
include other facilities, agencies etc. (i.e. multi-partner exercises)? 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

5. What training events currently planned by your organization or agency would you like to 
expand to include other facilities, agencies etc.? 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Objective 2: Review ADHS MYTEP and identify opportunities to participate and 
collaborate on listed events 
 

6. What Capabilities and Objectives has your organization or agency prioritized for BP5? 
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7. How do these Capabilities and Objectives align with the ADHS MYTEP? 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

8. How do your current training and exercise schedules align with the ADHS MYTEP? 
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Region:   Breakout Session I Results 

 

 

 
TOPIC: BP5 Training and Exercise Planning 

Training or Exercise Level Exercise or Event Capability 
Tested/Addressed 

Date Training Event Date 

Regional/Coalition: 
 
 

 
1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 

 
1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 

 
1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 

 
1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 

 
1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 

County/Local: 
 

 
1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 

 
1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 

 
1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 

 
1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 

 
1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 

Facility: 
 

 
1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 

 
1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 

 
1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 

 
1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 

 
1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 

 



2016 Training and Exercise Planning Workshop  
  BPHEP 

Page 16 of 23 
Presentation - Working Lunch  ADHS 

BP5 Work Plan Discussion 
(Working Lunch) 

Teresa Ehnert, ADHS 

Notes: 
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ADHS/DEMA Training Resources 
Ruth Penn, Training Officer ADHS 

Ron Kopcik, Training Branch Manager, DEMA 

Notes: 
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Breakout Session II: Plans and Planning Coordination 
Objective 1: Regional review of planning priorities to identify and bridge partners 
collaborating on similar planning projects in BP5 

1.  Please list and consider any gaps in your emergency plans identified in BP3 and BP4 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2. What are your current planning priorities for BP5? 
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Region:   Breakout Session II Results 

 

 

 
TOPIC: BP5 Plans and Planning Coordination 

 BP5 Planning Priorities Date Gaps Identified Barriers 

Regional/Coalition: 
 
 

    

County/Local: 
 

    
 

Facility: 
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Objective 2: Review ADHS Plan Maintenance Calendar and identify opportunities to 
collaborate on planning activities 
 

3. After reviewing the ADHS plans maintenance calendar, are there any opportunities for collaboration 

in planning? 
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BP 5 Plan Maintenance Schedule *Tentative schedule; subject to change* 

BP 5 (2016-2017) 

Q1 | (Jul-Sep) Q2 | (Oct-Dec) Q3 | (Jan-Mar) Q4 | (Apr-Jun) 

SNS Volunteer Management 
ADHS Emergency Response 
Plan Alternate Care Sites 

RSS Mass Fatality Management 
Heat Emergency Incident 
Annex Medical Surge 

CHEMPAK ASPHL BT Response Community Recovery Plan Mass Care 

COOP-EMP Biohazard Detection HEOC Relocation Plan Crisis Standards of Care 

Food/Water Tampering Suspicious Substance SOG 
HEOC Standard Operating 
Procedure Power Outage 

PVNGS Suite   Ebola Concepts of Operation Wildfire 

    Pandemic Influenza Flood 

 
  

Tribal Guidance on Pandemic 
Influenza Planning   

Mass Casualty - CBRNE/Active Shooter 
    

After School Preparedness Pilot 
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Closing Session 
 

Brief Back: Breakout Sessions 
Alyssa Van Story, ADHS  
 

Session I – Regional Training & Exercise Priorities 

Notes: 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Session II – PHEP/HPP Plan 

Notes: 
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Next Steps & Closing Remarks 
Teresa Ehnert, ADHS Ideas 

 

 

Notes: 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

To-do: 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

 

Questions: 
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